



## NOTICE OF AWARD

29 August 2023

Mr. HARVEY SAMSON
Sales Executive
First Pacific Leadership Academy
Km 27 Sumulong Highway Antipolo City

Dear Mr. Samson:

The Philippine Competition Commission (PCC) is hereby awarding the contract to First Pacific Leadership Academy, for the Provision of Venue Including Food and Accommodation for the conduct of Write shop for Manual Development for the Champions of Competition Local Advocacy Network Project on 30-31 August 2023 in the province of Rizal in the total amount of Eighty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Seven and 33/100 Pesos Only (PhP82,507.33) inclusive of all applicable taxes.

In this regard, *First Pacific Leadership Academy*, is hereby advised to enter into a contract with PCC immediately upon receipt of this notice. Failure to enter into contract shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of this award.

Thank you.

Very sincerely,

Executive Director and

Executive Director and Head of the Procuring Entity

Conforme:

HARVEY SAMSON

Date: Aug 30, 2023







## NOTICE TO PROCEED

29 August 2023

Mr. HARVEY SAMSON
Sales Executive
First Pacific Leadership Academy
Km 27 Sumulong Highway Antipolo City

Dear Mr. Samson:

This refers to the Notice of Award to First Pacific Leadership Academy, for the Provision of Venue Including Food and Accommodation for the conduct of Write shop for Manual Development for the Champions of Competition Local Advocacy Network Project on 30-31 August 2023 in the province of Rizal in the total amount of Eighty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Seven and 33/100 Pesos Only (PhP82,507.33) inclusive of all applicable taxes.

In relation thereto, notice is hereby given to *First Pacific Leadership Academy*, that the implementation of the said engagement shall commence immediately. You are expected to perform the terms and conditions stipulated in the attached Contract Agreement.

Please acknowledge receipt of this notice by signing at the portion provided below. Keep a copy and return the original copy to this office at the soonest.

For further details, please contact the PBAC Secretariat through the following contact details: (a) email: procurement@phcc.gov.ph or procurementunit@phcc.gov.ph and (b) Tel. No. (+632) 8771-9722 local 203/204.

Thank you.

Very sincerely,

KENNETH V. TANATE, PhD

Executive Director and Head of the Procuring Entity,

Conforme:

MARVEY SAMSON

Date: Aug 30, 2023







Ensuring businesses compete and consumers benefit

25/F Vertis North Corporate Center I, North Avenue, Quezon City 1105

www.phcc.gov.ph



queries@phcc.gov.ph (+632) 8771 9722 (+632) 8771 9713

## **JOB ORDER**

					The second state of the second	COLUMN TO STREET STREET STREET	A conjugate the least of the le	No. of Concession, Name of Street, Str	
Supplier/Provider: FIRST PACIFIC LEADERSHIP ACADEMY						2 J. O. Number 2023-08-0130			
Supplier	Provider:	FIRST PACIFIC LEADERSHIP ACADEMY				Date		29-Aug-23	
		27 Sumulong Highway Antipolo City				P.R. No.	,	2023-08-0147	
Address						Data		15 Aug 22	
Tel./Fax No. : TIN		86963051 loc 303 469-085-588-000				Date	mant	15-Aug-23 53.10 Lease of Real Property or Venue	
		469-085	5-588-00	JU		Mode of Procure	ment	55.10 Lease of Near Topolty of Volido	
್ರ Gentlem									
	Please fu	rnish this	Office the	e following articles subject to	the terms and	conditions contained	herein	0.	- c4 (DI-D)
Item	Stock	04	I I m i 4	Itom Do	corintian	Cost (PhP) Unit Total			
No.	No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description				Oiiit	1000
1	Provision of Venue Including Food conduct of Writeshop for Manual I Champions of Competition-Composition Network Project on 30-31 August 2					velopment for the tion Local Advoca	су	82,507.33	82,507.33
Amount in Words: Total: 82,507.33									
	EIGHTY-	WO THOUS	SAND FIVE	HUNDRED SEVEN AND 33/100 F	*Subject to Applicable Taxes -				
GROSS 82									82,507.33
Please see attached Terms of Reference Delivery Term:						- Pick-up	-up X Please see Terms of Reference		
Date of	Delivery/C	ompletion:		Paym	ent Term:	- COD X Please see Terms of Reference			
							to fooilitet	a necessing of	
Note: All materials replaced during the repair job shall be surrendered upon delivery of equipment to facilitate processing of payment. Unless otherwise indicated, the above terms and conditions are deemed accepted and form part thereof.									
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent									
fo	r every da	y of delay	shall be	imposed.	Vory truly yours		- ^		
Conforme: Very truly yours,									
Comon	1	OFFI	CO	nson	KENNETH V. TANATE, PhD				
Supplier signature over printed name  Executive Director and Head of the Procuring Entity									/
			30,			Head of th	ie Procurir	ng Entity	
16	Date	: _/\Cu	1 001	PU 25	7	Date.			
	Available				Amount :	₱82,507.33 ALOBS No.:			
	Jamin	Jehn			Date .				
REUBEN JONATHAN P. MONTENEGRO									
'	'FODEI		Account						
		0,110		1	Managen	nent massm	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN		



